1200
R
2150 Parkes Drive •  P.O. Box 6038 • Broadview, IL 60155-6038 • Phone: 888-681-1686 • Fax: 708-681-4006
Design          ALS
Aeronautical Lowering System
CBC-169 CONDUIT CLAMP SPACED ONE
ABOVE AND BELOW EXPANSION JOINT AND

      by others.
Contact LIGHTING & LOWERING SYSTEMS  for specific
catalog number codes required for your application
NOT FOR LIFTING PEOPLE OR THINGS OVER PEOPLE.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ALS-65-WT-3C-(   )
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS   Design ALS is comprised of the following major assemblies:
•  ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT UNIT •  FIXTURE CONNECTION BOX
•  WALL FITTER CONNECTION BOX •  DIVIDED PIPE ARM
•  WALL MOUNTED FITTER •  DISCONNECT UNIT FITTER
•  RAISING & LOWERING CABLE •  ELECTRICAL WIRING IN ARM &  DISCONNECT UNIT
•  GUIDE CABLE WITH TURNBUCKLE
ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT UNIT
3-WAY TRACKING GUIDE AND SUPPORT:   Constructed of preci-
sion cast high strength aluminum alloy.  A permanently fixed posi-
tion piece incorporating a special tracking guide system, the ‘maze’,
permitting the moveable portion of the Disconnect Unit to align in
the same position every time the system is operated thereby elimi-
nating the need to re-orient the fixture.  Twin high strength notches
secure the load of the Lower Contact Assembly and fixture and work
with the tracking guide system to assure stability.
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS:  Standard electrical disconnect unit
equipped with two electrical contacts and means for body and shell
grounding.
Upper Fixed Contacts are heavy duty cast brass post type with rect-
angular cross section.
Lower Contacts move with the light fixture during the lowering op-
eration and are electrically dead when the fixture is lowered.  Con-
structed of spring tempered beryllium copper. Contacts have barrel
and set screw wire terminations for 16 AWG-8 AWG.  Contact sets
are self-cleaning and designed to limit arching when contacts are
engaged or disconnected under electrical load.
Insulators are of high dielectric withstanding nylon.  They have in-
terlocking features for the precise alignment of the contacts within
the disconnect unit.
DISCONNECT UNIT COVER:  One piece hydro-spun heavy gauge
aluminum.  Hydro-spun stainless steel cover optional.
GUIDE POST:   Constructed of precision cast high strength stain-
less steel.  Utilizes cast-in-place guide bar for precise alignment of
Lower Contact Assembly with the fixed portion of the Disconnect
Unit.
TWIN TRACKING SUPPORT ARMS:   Made of precision cast high
strength stainless steel.  Dual arms provide balanced stability of the
Disconnect Unit.  When locked in the 3-Way Tracking Guide and
Support notches, the Twin Tracking/Support Arms hold the weight
of the light fixture and components and removes all tension from
the Control Cable.
LOWER CONTACT ASSEMBLY:  Constructed of precision cast high
strength aluminum alloy.  Features cast-in-place guide that mates
with the fixed portion of the Disconnect Unit to aid in tracking and